## ILLINOIS CHEERLEADING COACHES ASSOCIATION

## CONTRACT FOR CHEERLEADING INVITATIONAL HOSTED AT PINCKNEYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL **CO-SPONSORED WITH ICCA**



## PINCKNEYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL **600 EAST WATER STREET** PINCKNEYVILLE, IL 62274

This contract is made by the ICCA in affiliation with the host school and subscribed to by the Principals and Coaches or Athletic Directors between Pinckneyville High School and the school name below.

School			Principal		Athletic Director/Coach	
Pinckneyville High School		Principal		Athle	Athletic Director/Coach	
This competition	n is governed by co	ompetitive ch	neer rules acco	ording to the IHSA and I	CCA.	
	Small Varsity Game Day			Large Varsity Game Day		
	Small Varsity	Mediur	m Varsity	Large Varsity	Co-Ed Varsity	
	Small JV	Medium JV		Large JV	JV Game Day	
Circle Levels:	Small JH M	ledium JH	Large JH	Small JH Game Day	Large JH Game Day	
Comments:	High School teams are entered into the routine division according to IHSA guidelines.  All IHSA rules, scoresheets, and rubric will be used for high school teams. Junior High teams select divisions according to the number of athletes on the floor. IESA scoresheet and rubric will be used for junior high teams. Game Day divisions use score sheet and rubric created by ICCA.					
Entry fee:	Member of ICCA: Routine and Game Day \$250; Late member Routine and Game Day \$300; Routine only \$175; Late member Routine only \$225; Game Day only \$100; Late member Game Day only \$150  Non-Member of ICCA: Routine and Game Day \$325; Late non-member Routine and Game Day \$375; Routine only \$225; Late non-member Routine only \$275; Game Day only \$125; Late non-member Game Day only \$175  No refunds. Checks should be received by December 2, 2024.					
Гіте:	8:00am-6:00pm					
Day and Date:	Sunday, December 8, 2024					
_ocation:	Pinckneyville High School					
Sport:	Pinckneyville Cheerleading Invitational					
This contract needs to be returned within 7 days and emailed to Natasha Plumlee at nkania@ccsd204.org.						